A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT AFFORDABLE HOUSING IN THE WHITE HORSE ROAD CORRIDOR IN FURTHERANCE OF THE HOUSING ELEMENT OF THE GREENVILLE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

WHEREAS, in 2012 Greenville County Council adopted an ordinance that provides for mixed use development within the C-1, C-2, and C-3 commercial districts as a conditional use; and

WHEREAS, the Greenville County Comprehensive Plan promotes the development of residential communities that are in close proximity to shopping, recreation, jobs, and public transportation opportunities; and

WHEREAS, affordable housing in the area encompassing White Horse Road Corridor would further the goals of revitalizing this area with a mix of housing, retail, and public services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that County Council hereby supports the development of affordable housing as part of mixed used development in the White Horse Road Corridor in Greenville County.

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS	DAY OF	, 2013
	GREENVILLE COUNTY, SO	UTH CAROLINA
	Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council	
	Joseph Kernell, County Administrator	
ATTEST:		
Theresa B. Kizer, Clerk to Council Greenville County, South Carolina	_	